



R&D Artwork Brief

General Information (For R&D reference only)

CU Product Information Record	720000183880/003
Valid From	Jan 11, 2025
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Status	In Review PL
Created By	SHORTEN_L500
Changed By	PILBROW_S500

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
English	CU MAX MINIMILK 35ML VANILLA CL1
English_GB	Mini Milk Vanilla 35ml OOH

Target Location Details

Validity Area	Language
United Kingdom	English_GB



R&D Artwork Brief

CUC Product Information Record Data

Product Name (For R&D reference only)

Language	Product Name
English	CUC PIRD Mini Milk Vanilla 35ml nHFSS

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:GB/English_GB

Legal Denominator: Vanilla flavour milk ice, enriched with calcium

Ingredient List:

Ingredients: Fresh whole **MILK** (36%), reconstituted skimmed **MILK** (30%), glucose-fructose syrup, water, sugar, calcium carbonate, fructose, whey solids (**MILK**), glucose syrup, butter fat (**MILK**) (1%), stabilisers (guar gum, locust bean gum, tara gum, carrageenan), emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavouring. May contain **PEANUT**, **SOY** and **PISTACHIO NUT**. Gluten free.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:GB/English_GB

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Portions/Doses/Uses	1	No.	Number
Declared Volume	35	ml e	Mililitres e
Volume per serving/portion	35	ml	Mililitres
Declared Weight	23	g e	Grams e
Weight per serving/portion	23	g	Grams

Statements:

Purpose	Description
ALLERGEN LIST	Gluten-free
INGREDIENT LIST	Made with fresh milk
INGREDIENT LIST	Without artificial colours and flavours
NUTRITION	Rich in Calcium
SHELF LIFE	Best before end
STORAGE	Store at -18°C
NUTRITION	Rich in Calcium ¹
NUTRITION	¹ Calcium is needed for normal growth and development of bone in children
INGREDIENT LIST	Milk is our number 1 ingredient
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Responsibly made for kids
DISPOSAL	OPRL logo - Green - UK only - Don't recycle at home, recycle with bags at large supermarket.

Nutrient Declarations



R&D Artwork Brief

Target Location/Language: FOODS:GB/English_GB

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nutrients	Per 100 g	Per 23 g [35 ml]	Dietary guideline (RI/ NRV) 23 g [35 ml]	Per 65.7 g [100 ml]
Energy kJ	534 kJ	123 kJ	1 %	351 kJ
Energy kcal	128 kcal	29 kcal	1 %	84 kcal
Fat	2.9 g	0.7 g	1 %	1.9 g
- of which saturates	1.9 g	0.4 g	2 %	1.3 g
Carbohydrate	22 g	5.0 g	2 %	14 g
- of which sugars	18 g	4.2 g	5 %	12 g
Fibre	< 0.5 g	< 0.5 g		< 0.5 g
Protein	3.3 g	0.8 g	2 %	2.1 g
Salt	0.16 g	0.04 g	< 1 %	0.11 g
Calcium	1590 mg	365 mg	46 %	1040 mg

Artwork Briefing Notes

Please add the UK & IE address on the artwork.
***Nutrient Reference Values replaced with ***% Reference Intake below or at the side of the nutrition table.

End of CUC Product Information Record